Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.1 Fiscal Year Expenditures    

Santa Rosa Campus 

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Total
	Change from 2021-22

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$562,470.05
	26.16%
	$562,470.05
	26.16%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$517,469.78
	-9.72%
	$517,469.78
	-9.72%

	Student payroll
	$839.30
	-84.74%
	$62,314.35
	20.03%
	$63,153.65
	10.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$332,571.96
	6.33%
	$332,571.96
	6.33%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$10.01
	-84.05%
	$536,661.99
	19.19%
	$536,672.00
	19.17%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$6,363.34
	0.00%
	$37,492.93
	23.47%
	$43,856.27
	44.43%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$155,157.66
	58.80%
	$155,157.66
	58.80%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	-100.00%
	$0.00
	-100.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$7,212.65
	29.66%
	$2,239,667.48
	10.22%
	$2,246,880.13
	10.27%


Petaluma Campus  (Includes Rohnert Park and Sonoma)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Total
	Change from 2021-22

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%


Other Locations  (Includes the PSTC, Windsor, and other locations)

	Expenditure Category
	Unrestricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Restricted Funds
	Change from 2021-22
	Total
	Change from 2021-22

	Faculty payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Adjunct payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Classified payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	STNC payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Student payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Management payroll (and Dept Chairs)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Benefits (3000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Supplies (4000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Services (5000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Equipment (6000's)
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%

	Total Expenditures
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$0.00
	0.00%


Expenditure Totals
	Expenditure Category
	Amount
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Total Expenditures
	$2,246,880.13
	10.27%
	$185,168,453.34
	1.21%

	Total Faculty Payroll
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$53,655,688.06
	0.00%

	Total Classified Payroll
	$562,470.05
	26.16%
	$22,828,190.99
	2.46%

	Total Management Payroll
	$332,571.96
	6.33%
	$10,715,894.50
	3.10%

	Total Salary/Benefits Costs
	$2,012,337.44
	9.39%
	$122,097,731.52
	1.65%

	Total Non-Personnel Costs
	$199,013.93
	59.69%
	$21,838,250.05
	0.91%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.2 Fiscal Year Employee Data and Calculations    

Employee Head Counts
	Employee Category
	Count
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	Contract Faculty
	0
	0.00%
	311
	0.00%

	Adjunct Faculty
	0
	0.00%
	1025
	0.00%

	Classified Staff
	7
	0.00%
	432
	1.62%

	STNC Workers
	42
	-27.59%
	558
	7.53%

	Student Workers
	10
	0.00%
	251
	3.98%

	Mgmt/Admin/Dept Chair
	2
	0.00%
	158
	1.27%


Employee FTE Totals
	FTE Category
	FTE
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-F  - Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	3418.1867
	0.00%

	FTE-CF  - Contract Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	3088.8330
	0.00%

	FTE-AF  - Adjunct Faculty
	0.0000
	0.00%
	329.3537
	0.00%

	FTE-C  - Classified
	6.6250
	26.07%
	381.3904
	1.74%

	FTE-ST  - STNC
	8.7209
	-4.45%
	83.1336
	10.49%

	FTE-SS  - Support Staff
	19.3952
	4.04%
	543.0698
	3.57%

	FTE-SW  - Student Workers
	4.0493
	-4.94%
	78.5458
	5.16%

	FTE-M  - Management
	2.0000
	0.00%
	103.3772
	1.93%

	FTE-DC  - Department Chairs
	0.0000
	0.00%
	0.0000
	0.00%


Student Data
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTES-CR  - Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	10435.3874
	0.00%

	FTES-NC  - Non-Credit
	0.0000
	0.00%
	2155.0610
	0.00%

	FTES  - combined
	0.0000
	0.00%
	12590.4484
	0.00%

	Students Enrolled/Served
	0
	0.00%
	30000
	0.00%


Calculations
	Data Element
	Value
	Change from 2021-22
	District Total
	% of District Total

	FTE-S : FTE-F
	0.0000
	0.00%
	3.6834
	0.00%

	FTE-AF : FTE-CF
	0.0000
	0.00%
	0.1066
	0.00%

	FTE-F : FTE-SS
	0.0000
	0.00%
	6.2942
	0.00%

	FTE-F : FTE-M
	0.0000
	0.00%
	33.0652
	0.00%

	FTE-SS : FTE-M
	9.6976
	4.04%
	5.2533
	184.60%

	FTE-ST : FTE-C
	1.3164
	-24.21%
	0.2180
	603.91%

	Average Faculty Salary per FTE-F
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$15,697.12
	0.00%

	Average Classified Salary per FTE-C
	$84,901.14
	0.07%
	$59,855.18
	141.84%

	Average Management Salary per FTE-M
	$166,285.98
	6.33%
	$103,658.20
	160.42%

	Salary/Benefit costs as a % of total budget
	89.56%
	-0.80%
	65.94%
	135.83%

	Non-Personnel $ as a % of total budget
	8.86%
	44.82%
	11.79%
	75.10%

	Restricted Funds as a % of total budget
	99.68%
	-0.05%
	22.27%
	447.64%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-F
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$54,171.54
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-C
	$339,151.72
	-12.53%
	$485,508.95
	69.85%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-M
	$1,123,440.07
	10.27%
	$1,791,192.38
	62.72%

	Total Unit Cost per FTE-S
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$14,707.06
	0.00%

	Total Unit Cost per student served/enrolled
	$0.00
	0.00%
	$6,172.28
	0.00%


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.2a Classified Positions   Employees paid from a Classified OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Aleman
	Brijida
	Support Services Specialist
	0.00
	1.0000

	Bigelow
	Martha
	Medical Assistant
	0.00
	1.0000

	Callejas-Mir
	Genesis
	College Nurse Practitioner
	0.00
	0.6250

	Chetcuti
	Brian
	Health Services Specialist
	0.00
	1.0000

	DeLaca
	Chad
	Medical Assistant
	0.00
	1.0000

	Erlenborn
	Jeane
	Health Promotion Specialist
	0.00
	1.0000

	Semati
	Shohreh
	College Nurse Practitioner
	0.00
	1.0000

	Totals
	
	
	0.00
	6.6250


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.2b Management/Confidential Positions   Employees paid from a Management/Confidential OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Epstein
	Bert
	Manager, Student Health Services-Mental Health Programs
	22.00
	1.0000

	Norwick
	Rebecca
	Director, Student Health Services
	0.00
	1.0000

	Totals
	
	
	22.00
	2.0000


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.2c STNC Workers   Employees paid from an STNC OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Abundiz
	Beysaira
	
	910.50
	0.4377

	Bitney
	Arline
	
	592.00
	0.2846

	Calkum
	Cassandra
	
	44.75
	0.0215

	Chan
	Paula
	
	927.50
	0.4459

	Chang
	Amanda
	
	547.15
	0.2631

	Chavarria
	Anahi
	
	813.00
	0.3909

	Cheap
	Kim
	
	259.75
	0.1249

	Contreras
	Richard
	
	601.50
	0.2892

	Cooley
	Cresha
	
	320.50
	0.1541

	England
	Rose
	
	585.50
	0.2815

	Eschenbach
	Suellen
	
	136.25
	0.0655

	Henry
	Kristine
	
	782.75
	0.3763

	Jackson
	Amara-Niani
	
	575.54
	0.2767

	Katsarelis
	Alexandra
	
	561.80
	0.2701

	Kennedy
	Eleanna
	
	33.00
	0.0159

	Kiernan
	Amber
	
	351.00
	0.1688

	Knight
	Thomas
	
	705.50
	0.3392

	Krise
	Cale
	
	344.80
	0.1658

	Lalas
	Alva
	
	111.00
	0.0534

	Mangan
	Su Lin
	
	538.50
	0.2589

	Marin-Coria
	Elizabeth
	
	142.25
	0.0684

	Marks
	Jody
	
	40.00
	0.0192

	Martin
	Sheila
	
	992.50
	0.4772

	Martinez Martinez
	Viviana
	
	215.00
	0.1034

	Martinez
	Liliana
	
	940.25
	0.4520

	Mautone de Souza Cunha
	Gabriel
	
	149.00
	0.0716

	Moody
	Kathleen
	
	538.86
	0.2591

	Motchar
	Aria
	
	357.50
	0.1719

	Motchar
	Kristina
	
	999.00
	0.4803

	Neal
	Cara
	
	547.15
	0.2631

	Negron
	Rachael
	
	538.86
	0.2591

	Ohkubo
	Anandi
	
	62.00
	0.0298

	Penrod
	Nicole
	
	57.75
	0.0278

	Perez Dunn
	Amy
	
	538.86
	0.2591

	Phillips
	Lois
	
	595.50
	0.2863

	Ritter
	Barbara
	
	11.25
	0.0054

	Saint Louis
	Niambi
	
	70.00
	0.0337

	Soss
	Sarah
	
	537.25
	0.2583

	Stafford
	Patrick
	
	352.25
	0.1694

	Steele
	Todd
	
	19.00
	0.0091

	Williams
	Robert
	
	636.25
	0.3059

	Wyman
	Mary
	
	56.75
	0.0273

	Totals
	
	
	18139.52
	8.7209


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.2d Student Employees   Employees paid from a Student Employee OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	Alcazar Arias
	Citlali
	
	473.50
	0.4553

	Butterfield
	Rachel
	
	278.25
	0.2675

	Gil
	Tiago
	
	122.00
	0.1173

	Gomez
	Norma
	
	196.50
	0.1889

	Han
	Qiaobing
	
	754.00
	0.7250

	Hom
	Skylar
	
	28.00
	0.0269

	Maguire
	Rebecca
	
	2540.00
	1.0000

	Stafford
	Patrick
	
	161.25
	0.1550

	Suarez
	Naomi
	
	706.25
	0.6791

	Toure
	Manman
	
	451.50
	0.4341

	Totals
	
	
	5711.25
	4.0493


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.3a Contract Faculty Positions   Employees paid from a Contract Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	HR FTE
	DM FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
2.3b Adjunct Faculty Positions   Employees paid from an Adjunct Faculty OBJECT code

	Name Last
	First
	Position
	Hours
	FTE

	<< No Employees >>
	
	
	
	


Santa Rosa Junior College  -  Program Unit Review

Student Health Services  -  FY 2022-23
Addendum: Program Unit Configuration

Activity (ACTV) Codes
	ACTV Code
	Description

	6440
	Health Services


Academic Disciplines
	Discipline Code
	Description

	<< None >>
	


